RE-ELECT LADY PEGGY GOODS



WSDC FINANCIAL SECRETARY

CLAVERISM

- ♦ Vice Grand Lady St. Brigid Court 259
- **♦** 4th Degree Ladies of Grace
- ♦ Court 259 Bylaws Committee Chair
- Court 259 Scholarship Committee Chair
- ♦ Court 259 Budget and Finance Committee Chair
- **♦ Current WSDC Financial Secretary**
- ♦ CCC Recording Secretary 2022 present
- KPC National Social Justice Committee (Joint)
- **♦** KPC National Human Trafficking Sub-committee
- **♦** KPC National Public Views Committee
- **♦ PCAP Committee Member**

CHURCH

- ♦ St. Brigid Gospel Choir
- Volunteer St. Brigid Annual Thanksgiving Dinner
- ♦ St. Josephine Bakhita Annual Forum Against Human Trafficking
- **♦** Past Secretary Safeguard the Children Committee
- **♦** Health and Wellness Ministry

COMMUNITY

- One LA Leader/Organizer South LA Cluster
- **♦** Women of Color Breast Cancer Support Group Member
- ♦ Volunteer with Neighborhood Legal Services
- ◆ Ten-year volunteer with 'Reading Buddy' program
- ♦ Volunteer with 'Read Across America'
- ♦ Top Ladies of Distinction, Inc. Inglewood Chapter, Past President

Greetings

It has been my honor and privilege to serve you as your Western States Financial Secretary. I am declaring my candidacy for re-election to the Office WSDC of Financial Secretary, I humbly ask for your support and vote. I will continue to provide excellent financial records, maintain transparency and diligently work with all my Sisters of the Western States.

"Let her light so shine"

Re-Elect

Lady Peggy Goods

WSDC Financial Secretary

CANDIDATE FOR RE-ELECTION